504542220 09/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4588927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the <assignee> FROM <immunicum> TO <immunicum ab="">. previously recorded on Reel 042466 Frame 0833. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "IMMUNICUM AB GRAFISKA VAGEN 2 SE-412 63 GOTEBORG SWEDEN IS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE ASSIGNEE.".</immunicum></immunicum></assignee>

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX KARLSSSON-PARRA	05/15/2017
ANNA-CARIN WALLGREN	05/15/2017
BENGT ANDERSSON	05/11/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNICUM AB
Street Address:	GRAFISKA VÄGEN 2
City:	GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-41263

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15331924

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +46765345775

**Email:** gabriela.tomescu@bergenstrahle.se

Correspondent Name: GABRIELA B. TOMESCU

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS AB

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 17704

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE- 11893

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64031US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELA B. TOMESCU
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriela Tomescu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=64031US2 Signed Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=64031US2 Signed Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=64031US2 Assignment recordation Cover sheet#page1.tif
source=64031US2 Assignment recordation Cover sheet #page2.tif
source=64031US2 Assignment recordation Cover sheet Corrected#page1.tif
source=64031US2 Assignment recordation Cover sheet Corrected#page2.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

-	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
***************************************	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX KARLSSON-PARRA	05/15/2017
ANNA-CARIN WALLGREN	05/15/2017
BENGT ANDERSSON	05/11/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNICUM AS
Street Address:	GRAFISKA VÄGEN 2
City:	GÖTEBORG
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-412 63

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15331924

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: +46850565700

Email: erica noriander@bergenstrafile se

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fux number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ERICA NORLANDER

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÄHLE & PARTNERS STOCKHOLM AB

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

64031US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
ERICA NORLANDER

Signature:
/Erica Norlander/

Date:
05/23/2017

## Total Attachments: 2

source=64031US2\_Signed\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=64031US2\_Signed\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif Assignment Sida 2 av 2

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4425868 **Receipt Date:** 05/23/2017

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Alex Karlssson-Parra Norrlandsgatan 29 A SE-752 29 UPPSALA Sweden

Anna-Carin Wallgren Norrlandsgatan 29 A SE-752 29 UPPSALA Sweden

And

Bengt Andersson Hulelycksgatan 17A SE-431 63 MÖLNDAL Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignor.

Immunicum AB Grafiska Vägen 2 SE-412 63 GÖTEBORG Sweden

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor has assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to the following patent application and patents:

Serial No: 15/331,924 Title: METHOD FOR PROLIFERATION OF ANTIGEN-SPECIFIC T CELLS

including all rights to the invention including the above patent application and patents without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

On request the assignor(s) and the assignee(s) undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

Assignor:	
Alex Karlssson-	Parra
Place and date	UAPSO10 15-219y-2017
Signature	
Assignor:	
Anna-Carin Wa	lgren
Place and date	Huddinge 15 may 2017
Signature	Huddinge 15 may 2017 Nuccein Wallen
Assignor: Bengt Andersso	n Baugli audier
Place and date	Gothenburg 11-May-2017
Signature	
Assignee: Immunicum AB	CARLOS DE SOUSPA, COO
Place and date	
	Gallenburg 16 1/64 2017
Signature	

**RECORDED: 09/12/2017**